
	Meeting Name
	HITSP Standards Harmonization Committee 

	Meeting Date and Time: 
	Wednesday, May 12, 2006  9:00 EDT

	Next Meeting Scheduled:
	5/22/2006 @ 9:00 EDT


Participants 
	Agenda


· Approve Tier 2 Criteria and review and approve worksheet for TC use.
Participants 
	Decisions and Actions


1. Approved Tier 2 Criteria, Version 1.0, with minor edits.
2. Approved Tier 2 Worksheet for TC use in applying criteria to standards.

3. Approved distributing Criteria and worksheet to TC co-chairs and facilitators.

4. Lynne Gilbertson will draft process for SDO self evaluation and HITSP board review.
5. Ed Larsen will modify Section 4 to be SDO questionnaire

	General Notes


Prepared by Lynne Gilbertson
Lynne Gilbertson called the meeting to order.  We reviewed Mike's revisions to the Tier 2 document. Most were minor clarifications. We decided to take direct reference to Tier 3 out in favor of future work and revisions to Tier 2.  We reviewed the spreadsheet and made minor revisions as well. Ed will send out updated copies. The documents are approved for the TC Chairs to begin using.
We decided that Tier 2, Version 1.0 is the master document. The spreadsheet will be used by the TCs. We do not want to have too many documents, so during discussion of section 4 (SDO), we determined that Ed will incorporate check boxes/comments under the scoring in section 4 so the SDOs can use this one master document for filling out their information. Lynne will create a one page draft of the process for SDOs and how this activity flows through HITSP. After this committee reviews, ANSI or the Governance Committee might review for their thoughts. The HITSP Board will need to discuss as well.
The updated Tier 2 document and updated spreadsheet will be sent to the TC Co-chairs and Project Leaders today. The TCs will use it as draft May 18-June 1 as they develop a draft list of selected standards. They will send us feedback. If you have any further revisions, they will be discussed and incorporated into the next round of revisions (with TC comments).
On the call on May 22, we will discuss any TC comments that have come in, and review the SDO process. 

The plan is to have the final Tier 2 document and spreadsheet to HITSP in June for approval. 

	Participants 

	Attendee Name
	Present
	Org.
	E-mail Address

	Lynne Gilbertson
	X
	NCPDP
	lgilbertson@ncpdp.org

	Michelle Maas Deane
	X
	ANSI
	mdeane@ansi.org

	Alix Goss 
	
	WPC
	alix@wpc-edi.com

	Solomon Appavu *
	
	Center for Healthcare Automation
	SIAppavu@cs.com

	Don Bechtel
	
	ASC X12
	Donald.Bechtel@siemens.com

	Jamie Clark
	
	Oasis
	

	Chris Chute *
	
	Mayo
	chute@mayo.edu

	Debra Konicek
	
	SNOMED
	

	Beth Halley
	
	Mitre
	

	Tom Kuhn
	X
	ACP
	

	Robert Owens
	
	ADA
	owensr@ada.org

	Sharon Stanford
	
	ADA
	stanfords@ada.org

	Stanley Nachimson
	
	CMS
	

	Steve Wagner *
	
	VA
	steve.wagner@med.va.gov

	Margaret Weiker
	
	EDS
	margaret.weiker@eds.com

	Ed Larsen
	X
	ER Larsen, Inc
	e.larsen@ix.netcom.com

	Gene Ginther *
	
	Stellar Systems
	ginther@stellarsystems.com

	Pat Gibbons
	
	Mayo
	gibbons@mayo.edu

	Gary Dickenson
	
	
	gary.dickinson@ehr-standards.com

	Michael Fitzmaurice
	X
	AHRQ
	mfitzmau@ahrq.gov

	Lee Jones
	
	ANSI
	leroy.jones@gsihealth.com

	Charles Parisot
	
	GE Healthcare
	charles.parisot@ge.com


* Indicates member of Foundations Sub-Team[image: image1.png]

















































































Page 1

